I N D O O R  A I R  Q U A L I T Y
CC10 / CC13
Complete Comfort™
MERV 10 or MERV 13 Media Air Cleaners
Bulletin No. CC10-13 (08/2011)
E N G I N E E R I N G  D ATA
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
MERV 10 and
MERV 13 Filters
Filter
Cabinet
(With Filter
in Place)
CC10 (MERV 10)
consists of:
(cabinet + box filter)
CCC14-23 (Cabinet) + CCF14-10 (Filter) 1400 cfm
CCC16-28 (Cabinet) + CCF16-10 (Filter) 1600 cfm
CCC20-28 (Cabinet) + CCF20-10 (Filter) 2000 cfm
CC13 (MERV 13)
consists of:
(cabinet + box filter)
CCC14-23 (Cabinet) + CCF14-13 (Filter) 1400 cfm
CCC16-28 (Cabinet) + CCF16-13 (Filter) 1600 cfm
CCC20-28 (Cabinet) + CCF20-13 (Filter) 2000 cfm
Nominal Air Volume Capacity
14 = 1400 cfm
16 = 1600 cfm
20 = 2000 cfm
Unit Type
CCC = Complete ComfortTM Cabinet
CCC  16  − 28
Cabinet Depth
23 = 23 inches
28 = 28 inches
CABINET
BOX FILTER
CCF  16  − 10
Complete ComfortTM Filter
Nominal Air Volume Capacity
14 = 1400 cfm
16 = 1600 cfm
20 = 2000 cfm
Filter Efficiency
10 = 1 MERV 10
16 = 1 MERV 13
1 Minimum Efficiency Reporting Value
3
CC10 / CC13 Complete ComfortTM Media Air Cleaners  / / Page 2
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
NOTE - Cabinet and Filter must be ordered separately.
MERV 10 and MERV 13 filters (Minimum Efficiency
Reporting Value based on ASHRAE 52.2).
High performance filtration with a narrow 7 in. cabinet.
Pleated filter design allows maximum air flow and
filtration efficiency.
•	 �Multi-position cabinet is available for installation on
the return air opening of gas, oil or electric forced,
warm air furnaces and air handlers with cooling
applications up to 5 tons. The unit can be installed in
upflow, downflow or horizontal unit applications.
•	 �Silent operation, requires no electrical component
service, and generates no ozone.
•	 �Constant blower operation will achieve the best air
cleaning results.
•	 �No duct transition needed for most furnace
applications.
WARRANTY
CC cabinet has a five year limited warranty in residential
applications, one year in non-residential applications.
Filter media is not covered.
Refer to Complete ComfortTM Equipment Limited
Warranty certificate included with cabinet for specific
details.
INSTALLATION CONSIDERATIONS
A 25 in. clearance in front of the air cleaner is required